GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME (POLICE) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 10th February,2016

No.HPL. 143/96/Pt.IV/327 - In supersession of this Department's letter No. HPL. 143/96/Pt.IV/304 dt.11.09.2014 the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify Shri H. Nongpluh,IPS, Inspector General of Police, CID, Meghalaya, Shillong, as State Nodal Officer for Human Rights.

Sd/- V.R. Syiem

Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya
Home (Police) Department

Memo No.HPL. 143/96/Pt.IV/327 -A

Dated Shillong, the 10th February, 2016

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Minister I/C Home (Police) for favour of information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Asstt. Inspector General of Police (E), Meghalaya, Shillong, with reference to letter No. MG/XXIX-21/2004/82 dt.1.2.2016
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners / All Superintendents of Police / All Commandants of Police Battalions / Principal, PTS, Shillong.
- 8. Shri H. Nongpluh, IPS, Inspector General of Police, CID, Meghalaya, Shillong, for information.
 - 9. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Political Department.
 - 10. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Gazette.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

**Phome (Police) Department